

PS&E JOB NO : 15X111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008797 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 15X111
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20 SPUR
 LOPEZ FERRY TERMINAL
 FLOATING WINGWALL REPAIRS
 15X111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 29 2015
 AWARDED ON : Aug 3 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC CULBERTSON MARINE CONSTRUCTION
 700 S RIVERSIDE DR 1501 TAYLOR WAY 12819 SIMILK BAY RD
 SEATTLE WA 981084364 TACOMA WA 984214100 ANACORTES WA 982219307
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100353

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			8.00 %		-7.50 %		6.25 %
			40,000.00	43,200.00	3,200.00	37,000.00	-3,000.00	42,500.00	2,500.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			9.50 %		33.33 %		-6.67 %
			30,000.00	32,850.00	2,850.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	28,000.00	-2,000.00
STRUCTURE									
3	STRUCTURAL STEEL - WINGWALLS	L.S.			-3.71 %		14.29 %		20.00 %
			175,000.00	168,500.00	-6,500.00	200,000.00	25,000.00	210,000.00	35,000.00
4	CHAIN AND HARDWARE - WINGWALLS	L.S.			116.67 %		316.67 %		316.67 %
			6,000.00	13,000.00	7,000.00	25,000.00	19,000.00	25,000.00	19,000.00
5	TIMBER AND LUMBER ACZA TREATED	MBM			15.56 %		33.33 %		-33.33 %
	2.3000		4,500.0000	5,200.0000	1,610.00	13,800.00	3,450.00	6,900.00	-3,450.00
6	MARINE FENDER TYPE 1A	EACH			-42.22 %		-63.89 %		-44.44 %
	8.0000		9,000.0000	5,200.0000	-30,400.00	26,000.00	-46,000.00	40,000.00	-32,000.00
7	FURNISH MARINE FENDER TYPE 1B	EACH			113.33 %		100.00 %		100.00 %
	2.0000		1,500.0000	3,200.0000	3,400.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00
8	FURNISH MARINE FENDER TYPE 3	EACH			-85.00 %		-88.00 %		0.00 %
	2.0000		500.0000	75.0000	-850.00	120.00	-880.00	1,000.00	0.00
9	UHMW POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE FOR WINGWALLS	L.S.			5.38 %		0.00 %		-7.69 %
			13,000.00	13,700.00	700.00	13,000.00	0.00	12,000.00	-1,000.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/01/2015

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 10:02

PS&E JOB NO : 15X111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008797 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 15X111
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20 SPUR
 LOPEZ FERRY TERMINAL
 FLOATING WINGWALL REPAIRS
 15X111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 29 2015
 AWARDED ON : Aug 3 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC CULBERTSON MARINE CONSTRUCTION
 700 S RIVERSIDE DR 1501 TAYLOR WAY 12819 SIMILK BAY RD
 SEATTLE WA 981084364 TACOMA WA 984214100 ANACORTES WA 982219307
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100353

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
10	RESIN BONDED ANCHOR									
	23.0000	EACH	450.0000	-48.89 %	230.0000	-66.67 %	150.0000	-22.22 %	350.0000	-22.22 %
			10,350.00	-5,060.00	5,290.00	-6,900.00	3,450.00	-2,300.00	8,050.00	-2,300.00
OTHER ITEMS										
11	ADJUST FLOATING DOLPHIN	L.S.		23.98 %		70.00 %		200.00 %		
			5,000.00	1,199.00	6,199.00	3,500.00	15,000.00	10,000.00		
12	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00		
13	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		-42.06 %		19.88 %		-0.10 %		
			1,001.00	-421.00	580.00	199.00	1,000.00	-1.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$366,700.00	-6.35%	\$343,428.00	2.01%	\$374,069.00	7.84%	\$395,449.00	
BASE TOTAL			\$366,700.00	-6.35%	\$343,428.00	2.01%	\$374,069.00	7.84%	\$395,449.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15X111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008797 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 15X111
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20 SPUR
 LOPEZ FERRY TERMINAL
 FLOATING WINGWALL REPAIRS
 15X111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 29 2015
 AWARDED ON : Aug 3 2015

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S
 98134-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			68.38 %		-100.00 %		
			40,000.00	67,350.00	27,350.00	0.00			
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			100.00 %		-100.00 %		
			30,000.00	60,000.00	30,000.00	0.00			
STRUCTURE									
3	STRUCTURAL STEEL - WINGWALLS	L.S.			8.57 %		-100.00 %		
			175,000.00	190,000.00	15,000.00	0.00			
4	CHAIN AND HARDWARE - WINGWALLS	L.S.			233.33 %		-100.00 %		
			6,000.00	20,000.00	14,000.00	0.00			
5	TIMBER AND LUMBER ACZA TREATED	MBM			2.22 %		-100.00 %		
	2.3000		4,500.0000	4,600.0000	10,350.00	0.00			
6	MARINE FENDER TYPE 1A	EACH			-46.67 %		-100.00 %		
	8.0000		9,000.0000	4,800.0000	38,400.00	0.00			
7	FURNISH MARINE FENDER TYPE 1B	EACH			75.00 %		-100.00 %		
	2.0000		1,500.0000	2,625.0000	5,250.00	0.00			
8	FURNISH MARINE FENDER TYPE 3	EACH			-65.00 %		-100.00 %		
	2.0000		500.0000	175.0000	350.00	0.00			
9	UHMW POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE FOR WINGWALLS	L.S.			11.54 %		-100.00 %		
			13,000.00	14,500.00	1,500.00	0.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/01/2015

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 10:02

PS&E JOB NO : 15X111 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008797 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 15X111
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20 SPUR
 LOPEZ FERRY TERMINAL
 FLOATING WINGWALL REPAIRS
 15X111
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SAN JUAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 29 2015
 AWARDED ON : Aug 3 2015

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S
 98134-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STRUCTURE									
10	RESIN BONDED ANCHOR 23.0000	EACH	450.0000 10,350.00	450.0000 10,350.00	0.00 % 0.00		-100.00 %	0.00	
OTHER ITEMS									
11	ADJUST FLOATING DOLPHIN	L.S.	5,000.00	13,300.00	166.00 % 8,300.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
12	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		
13	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,001.00	500.00	-50.05 % -501.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$366,700.00</u>	<u>\$430,579.00</u>	17.42%			\$0.00	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$366,700.00</u>	<u>\$430,579.00</u>	17.42%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	